TOWN OF BEDFORD CHARTER COMMISSION MEETING TOWN MEETING ROOM 10 MEETINGHOUSE ROAD December 7, 2023 7:00 PM

This commission was formed as the result of an article on the March 2023 ballot Article 2: A formation of Charter Commission proposed by citizen's petition

Shall a Charter Commission be established for the sole purpose of establishing official ballot voting
under the current form of government?Yes - 2304No - 89172% approval

All materials and presentations to the Commission are available on the Town of Bedford website at Bedfordnh.org \rightarrow Boards & Commissions \rightarrow Charter Commission

AGENDA

1. ROLL CALL

2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

3. PRELIMINARY REPORT AND PROPOSED CHARTER REVISIONS

The commission will discuss any changes for the final report

4. PUBLIC COMMENT

The Bedford Charter Commission welcomes citizen comments for up to 5 minutes per person on the preliminary report and proposed Charter revisions for official ballot voting

5. NEW BUSINESS

6. NEXT MEETING (IF NECESSARY)

January 4, 2024 at 7pm

7. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

a. Regular Meeting – September 26, 2023

8. ADJOURNMENT

Any person with a disability who wishes to attend this meeting and needs to be provided a reasonable accommodation in order to participate, please call the Town Offices at 472-5242 at least 72 hours in advance so that arrangements can be made.